STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY:
HEARING DEPARTMENT 1149 S. Hill St., 5th Fl., Los Angeles, CA 90015	FILED FEB -7 2011 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES
In the Matter of:	Case No(s): 07-O-12290-DFM
CHRYSTAL L. BOBBITT Member No.: 218544	MINUTE ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO PAY COSTS
A Member of the State Bar	
Respondent's Motion to  X GRANTED DENIED  Matter off calendar due to continued to  Trial continued to Briefs due: Deputy Trial Counsel Parties waive service of order.  Other:	at Respondent
On January 31, 2011, Respondent and the Stigranting partial relief from the Supreme Court's price Court order, Respondent was ordered to pay costs in February 1 of the membership years 2011, 2012, an stipulated to this court, pursuant to Rule 5.132 of the extending by one year Respondent's obligation to p otherwise due on February 1, 2011. With that stiput the previously-ordered three installment payments, installments would both be due on or before Februar due on February 1, 2013.	n three equal installment payments, due on ad 2013. In this stipulation, the parties are Rules of Procedure, issuing an order may the first installment of disciplinary costs, alated extension of time for paying the first of Respondent's payment of the first and second

Good cause appearing for the stipulated extension, IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: February **7**, 2011

DONALD F. MILES
Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag \* 018 041 883

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on February 7, 2011, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

## MINUTE ORDER EXTENDING TIME TO PAY COSTS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

CHRYSTAL L. BOBBITT ATTORNEY CHRYSTAL L BOBBITT 30015 HAWKSET ST CASTAIC, CA 91384

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

## KIMBERLY ANDERSON, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on February 7, 2011.

Tammy Cleaver Case Administrator State Bar Court